

22nd March, 2019

To,
Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
1st Floor, Rotunda Building,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached Press Release titled "Aurionpro wins prestigious order from a leading bank in Singapore, having multi-country presence across Southeast Asia".

AURION

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited

Ninad Kelkar Company Secretary



<u>Aurionpro wins prestigious order from a leading bank in Singapore, having</u> <u>multi-country presence across Southeast Asia</u>

March 22, 2019 Mumbai, India

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd, (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668), leading global IT solutions provider has announced that, its subsidiary in Singapore has won a prestigious project, in Banking and Fintech space, from one of the largest banks in Singapore, having significant operations in Southeast Asia including in key markets of Malaysia and China.

Integro Technologies Pte Ltd (a wholly owned subsidiary of Aurionpro Solutions Ltd) has been awarded a contract by the said bank for the extension of REACH CLIMS platform, its Loan Origination System Product Suite, to its network across more than 10 countries including Malaysia and China. The Order is valued in excess of INR 20 Crores, the implementation will be completed in various milestones upto February 2020.

Mr. Shekhar Mullatti, EVP, Head- Banking, announcing the order win said that "We are delighted to be the chosen partner for such a prestigious and globally respected bank. This solution will expand and strengthen the bank's Collateral and Risk Management processes across their sizeable network in ASEAN countries and even beyond. We are confident that this will accelerate the digital journey of our customers & will further consolidate our leadership position in Asia".

About Aurionpro

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd (ASL) is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,000 domain and technology experts across North America and Asia, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Cyber Security and Smart Cities and Smart Mobility sector across in India and across the Globe.





For further information, and or clarification please contact:

| Company : | Investor Relations Advisors : |
|----------------------------|---|
| aurionpro 🥙 | SGA Strategic Growth Advisors |
| CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637 | CIN: U74140MH2010PTC204285 |
| Mr. Ninad Kelkar | Mr. Sagar Shroff / Ms. Ami Parekh |
| investor@aurionpro.com | sagar.shroff@sgapl.net/ami.Parekh@sgapl.net |
| www.aurionpro.com | +91 98205 19303 / +91 80824 66052 |
| | |



www.sgapl.net